
   
   
 
 

     ** If Deacon is not present volunteer needed 

St. Patrick’s Parish 

December, 2018 Liturgical Roles 

  

Lector 

Announcer 
 

 

Ushers 

Eucharistic 

Minister** 

Gift 

Bearers 

 

Servers 

*Rosary to begin 25 

minutes prior to 

Mass 

Rosary 

 

Counters 

 

Children’s 

Lectionary 

 
December 2 

 

 
Bill Fitzpatrick 

 

Cary & Kathy 
Koel   

Ann Fitzpatrick 
  John Reining  

Mary Mell 

Nicole & Brent 
Carlon Family 

Abbey Spagl & 
Jackson Zaiger 

 
Joe Blahnik 

 

Carmen Barthel  
Marilyn Rose     

 
Heidi Grams 

December 7 
Vigil Mass 
5:30 PM 

Butch Shuda 
Greg Foellmi & 

Nick Serres 

Karen Colsch  
Jan Howes  

Ann Fitzpatrick  

Ken & Barb 
Wiese 

Vincent Colsch & 
Colin Flannery 

Frank Dvorak 

 
Mike Moriarty 
Virginia Heintz      

 

 
No Lectionary  

 

December 9 Mary Mell    
Ralph & Janice 

Konkel  

Randy Mell      
Dan Hurley 

Bill Fitzpatrick 

Carmen & 
Mike Moriarty  

Hannah Zaiger & 
Jackson Zaiger          

Virginia Heintz   

 
Shawn Heimer  
Linda Neeman       

 

 
Teresa Colsch 

 

 
December 16 

 

 
Karen Colsch 

 

Shawn & John 
Heimer 

John Reining 
Jan Howes  

Ann Fitzpatrick 

Cary & Kathy 
Koel   

Abbey Spagl  &  
Vincent Colsch 

Virginia Albert 
Bill Fitzpatrick 

Ben Spagl        

 
Rachel Foellmi 

 
 

December 23 
  

Bill Fitzpatrick 
Nick Serres & 

Kiel Serres 

Randy Mell 
Jan Howes 
Mary Mell   

Cindy & Frank 
Dvorak 

Dan Hurley & 
Colin Flannery  

Frank Dvorak   
Cindy Dvorak 
Jerry Lennartz       

 
Hope Flannery 

December 25 
Christmas 
8:30 AM 

 
Karen Colsch 

 

Carmen & 
Mike Moriarty 

Ann Fitzpatrick  
John Reining 

 Bill Fitzpatrick 

Teresa & Steve 
Colsch Family 

Hannah Zaiger & 
Jackson Zaiger 

Joe Blahnik 
Mike Moriarty 
Virginia Heintz      

 
No Lectionary  

 

December 30 Butch Shuda 
Greg Foellmi & 

Dan Boser 

John Reining 
Dan Hurley  

Karen Colsch 

Ken & Barb 
Wiese 

Vincent  Colsch  
& Abbey Spagl 

Debi Shuda 
Carmen Barthel  

Marilyn Rose     

 
Debi Shuda 


